Form 44 (version 3) UCPR 36.1A

Contact email

CONSENT ORDER

COURT DETAILS	
Court	Local Court
Division	Small Claims Division
Registry	Blacktown
Case number	SC20xx/766
TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS	
Plaintiff (judgment creditor)	Meena Vishwana
Defendant (judgment debtor)	Fiona Frame trading as Fantastic Florists
PREPARATION DETAILS	
Prepared for	Meena Vishwana, plaintiff (judgment creditor)
Contact name and telephone	Meena Vishwana 02 2222 1111

TERMS OF ORDER MADE BY THE COURT BY CONSENT

1 The judgment debtor will pay the judgment debt of \$3,500 to the judgment creditor by fortnightly instalments of \$100.

meena.vishwana@chillmail.com

- 2 The first instalment will be paid by the judgment debtor on 23 January 20xx.
- 3 Instalment payments will be made by direct deposit into the judgment creditor's bank account. The judgment creditor will provide her bank account details to the judgment debtor by 15 January 20xx.
- 4 No interest will be paid on the judgment debt if all instalments are paid according to this order.
- 5 If the judgment debtor fails to pay any instalment according to this order, the judgment creditor is at liberty to take enforcement action to recover the outstanding amount of the judgment debt plus interest from the judgment debtor.

[See UCPR 36.1A for more information about what can be included in a consent judgment or order.]

SIGNATURES

Plaintiff

Meena Vishwana, Plaintiff consents.

Signature of or on behalf of party if not legally represented	Meena Vishwana
Capacity	Plaintiff
Date of signature	12 January 20xx

Defendant

Fiona Frame trading as Fantastic Florist, Defendant consents.

Signature of or on behalf of party if not legally represented	Fiona Frame
Capacity	Defendant
Date of signature	12 January 20xx

SEAL AND SIGNATURE

Court seal
Signature
Capacity
Date made or given
Date entered

NOTICE

Subject to limited exceptions, no variation of a judgment or order can occur except on application made within 14 days after entry of the judgment or order.